

PS&E JOB NO : 07B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007220 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2572  
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,026,097,150,153,172,971  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2007  
 07B007  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(458)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : SUPERIOR PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST  
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-29.48 %			-54.29 %
			382,870.00	270,000.00	-112,870.00	175,000.00	-207,870.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			30.64 %			45.16 %
			20,667.00	27,000.00	6,333.00	30,000.00	9,333.00	
GRADING								
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	530.0000	15.0000	-20.00 %	16.5000	10.00 %	
				7,950.00	6,360.00	-1,590.00	8,745.00	795.00
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	570.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
				11,400.00	4,560.00	-6,840.00	8,550.00	-2,850.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	850.0000	5.0000	-30.00 %	2.1000	-58.00 %	
				4,250.00	2,975.00	-1,275.00	1,785.00	-2,465.00
DRAINAGE								
6	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	9.0000	72.0000	100.0000	38.89 %	60.0000	-16.67 %
				648.00	900.00	252.00	540.00	-108.00
7	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	26.0000	90.0000	80.0000	-11.11 %	150.0000	66.67 %
				2,340.00	2,080.00	-260.00	3,900.00	1,560.00
SURFACING								
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	1220.0000	22.0000	10.0000	-54.55 %	15.0000	-31.82 %
				26,840.00	12,200.00	-14,640.00	18,300.00	-8,540.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007220 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2572  
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,026,097,150,153,172,971  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2007  
 07B007  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(458)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : SUPERIOR PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST  
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING							
9	SHOULDER FINISHING						
	11.6000	MI.	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,250.0000	12.50 %
			23,200.00	23,200.00	0.00	26,100.00	2,900.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
10	ASPHALT CRS-2P						
	4300.0000	TON	450.0000	393.0000	-12.67 %	412.5000	-8.33 %
			1,935,000.00	1,689,900.00	-245,100.00	1,773,750.00	-161,250.00
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,072.00	15,072.00		15,072.00	
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	64.3000	TON	290.0000	385.0000	32.76 %	550.0000	89.66 %
			18,647.00	24,755.50	6,108.50	35,365.00	16,718.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
13	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4						
	1596.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	24.0000	9.09 %	25.1500	14.32 %
			35,112.00	38,304.00	3,192.00	40,139.40	5,027.40
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 10						
	23844.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	21.0000	-19.23 %	25.3000	-2.69 %
			619,944.00	500,724.00	-119,220.00	603,253.20	-16,690.80
15	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0						
	238.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	10.0000	-54.55 %	25.1500	14.32 %
			5,236.00	2,380.00	-2,856.00	5,985.70	749.70
16	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH						
	92.0000	EACH	75.0000	80.0000	6.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %
			6,900.00	7,360.00	460.00	9,200.00	2,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007220 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2572  
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,026,097,150,153,172,971  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2007  
 07B007  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(458)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : SUPERIOR PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST  
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
17	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	94.0000	HR	115.0000	75.0000	-34.78 %	145.0000	26.09 %	
			10,810.00	7,050.00	-3,760.00	13,630.00	2,820.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	CRACK SEALING							
	140600.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4000	-20.00 %	0.3600	-28.00 %	
			70,300.00	56,240.00	-14,060.00	50,616.00	-19,684.00	
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	15312.0000	TON	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %	56.2500	-6.25 %	
			918,720.00	842,160.00	-76,560.00	861,300.00	-57,420.00	
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	400.0000	TON	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %	56.2500	-43.75 %	
			40,000.00	22,000.00	-18,000.00	22,500.00	-17,500.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
21	ESC LEAD							
	4.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	45.0000	-55.00 %	
			400.00	200.00	-200.00	180.00	-220.00	
22	COMPOST BERM							
	20.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	
			400.00	500.00	100.00	120.00	-280.00	
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.4000	ACRE	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	4,500.0000	50.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,800.00	600.00	
TRAFFIC								
24	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007220 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2572  
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,026,097,150,153,172,971  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2007  
 07B007  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(458)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : SUPERIOR PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST  
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1900.0000	EACH	25.0000 47,500.00	28.0000 53,200.00	12.00 % 5,700.00	28.0000 53,200.00	12.00 % 5,700.00
26	PLASTIC LINE 24.0000	L.F.	3.0000 72.00	3.0000 72.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 72.00	0.00 % 0.00
27	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4323.0000	L.F.	4.0000 17,292.00	2.5000 10,807.50	-37.50 % -6,484.50	2.4500 10,591.35	-38.75 % -6,700.65
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3296.0000	S.F.	4.5000 14,832.00	5.0000 16,480.00	11.11 % 1,648.00	5.0000 16,480.00	11.11 % 1,648.00
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 2348.0000	L.F.	6.0000 14,088.00	7.7500 18,197.00	29.17 % 4,109.00	8.0000 18,784.00	33.33 % 4,696.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 44.0000	EACH	100.0000 4,400.00	115.0000 5,060.00	15.00 % 660.00	110.0000 4,840.00	10.00 % 440.00
31	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	650.0000 1,950.00	30.00 % 450.00	675.0000 2,025.00	35.00 % 525.00
32	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 53.0000	EACH	125.0000 6,625.00	75.0000 3,975.00	-40.00 % -2,650.00	80.0000 4,240.00	-36.00 % -2,385.00
33	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 8.0000	EACH	100.0000 800.00	55.0000 440.00	-45.00 % -360.00	55.0000 440.00	-45.00 % -360.00
34	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 7.0000	EACH	125.0000 875.00	75.0000 525.00	-40.00 % -350.00	75.0000 525.00	-40.00 % -350.00
35	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 11.1700	MI.	1,200.0000 13,404.00	950.0000 10,611.50	-20.83 % -2,792.50	970.0000 10,834.90	-19.17 % -2,569.10

PS&E JOB NO : 07B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007220 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2572  
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,026,097,150,153,172,971  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2007  
 07B007  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(458)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : SUPERIOR PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST  
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	7.6200	HUND	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %	735.0000	-26.50 %	
			7,620.00	5,715.00	-1,905.00	5,600.70	-2,019.30	
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	148.5800	MI.	475.0000	470.0000	-1.05 %	460.0000	-3.16 %	
			70,575.50	69,832.60	-742.90	68,346.80	-2,228.70	
38	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			0.08 %		0.08 %	
			4,496.50	4,500.00	3.50	4,500.00	3.50	
39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-0.13 %		2.30 %	
			41,055.00	41,000.00	-55.00	42,000.00	945.00	
40	RWIS SENSOR AND INSTALLATION							
		L.S.			25.00 %		31.25 %	
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,000.0000	100.00 %	4,000.0000	100.00 %	
			8,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	
42	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3128.0000	HR	13.0000	1.5000	-88.46 %	1.7500	-86.54 %	
			40,664.00	4,692.00	-35,972.00	5,474.00	-35,190.00	
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-45.08 %		-40.16 %	
			610,000.00	335,000.00	-275,000.00	365,000.00	-245,000.00	
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	6500.0000	S.F.	7.5000	7.2500	-3.33 %	7.5000	0.00 %	
			48,750.00	47,125.00	-1,625.00	48,750.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
45	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	108.0000	EACH	230.0000	300.0000	30.43 %	260.0000	13.04 %	
			24,840.00	32,400.00	7,560.00	28,080.00	3,240.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007220 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2572  
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,026,097,150,153,172,971  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2007  
 07B007  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(458)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, FRANKLIN, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : SUPERIOR PAVING CO.  
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST  
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
46	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	365.0000	600.0000	64.38 %	550.0000	50.68 %	
			365.00	600.00	235.00	550.00	185.00	
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
48	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
49	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			33,386.00	33,386.00		33,386.00		
50	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				20.97 %		-19.35 %	
			1,240.00	1,500.00	260.00	1,000.00	-240.00	
51	PIEZOELECTRIC TRAFFIC SENSOR							
	L.S.				13.33 %		22.22 %	
			4,500.00	5,100.00	600.00	5,500.00	1,000.00	
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	15.0000	EACH	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %	315.0000	5.00 %	
			4,500.00	5,250.00	750.00	4,725.00	225.00	
53	TRAINING							
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	4.0000	300.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			400.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	800.00	400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,189,690.00	\$4,294,543.10	-17.25%	\$4,470,080.05	-13.87%	
BASE TOTAL			\$5,189,690.00	\$4,294,543.10	-17.25%	\$4,470,080.05	-13.87%	